
Baseball League Austria Relegation 2018

Cubs 6 (1-0), Piratas 0 (0-1) (Game 1)

Sep 22, 2018 at Stockerau (Cubsfield)

Cubs 6 (1-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Seidl Alex p 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Lastinger Andreas rf 3 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 1

Seidl Marc ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 3 4 1

Proksch Martin c 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0

Lahsnig Felix 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0

Schneider Michael 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 0

Mustafic Adnan cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2

Knoll Alexander lf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

Langpaul Simon 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 9 0 3

Totals 32 6 7 6 2 4 21 10 9

Piratas 0 (0-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Severino Eduard 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0

Hernandez Jorge L p 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0

La Greca Victor M c 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 0

Quirantes Adrian rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Gonzalez Jorge E 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0

Rodriguez Jesus E cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0

Bonilla Ivan J 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

Rodriguez Jorge L ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0

Valerio Joaquin lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

Totals 21 0 3 0 0 4 21 7 1

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Cubs 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 6 7 0

Piratas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4

E - Gonzalez J 2; Rodriguez Jo 2. DP - Cubs 1. LOB - Cubs 9; Piratas 1. 2B - Seidl M; Mustafic A. HR -

Lastinger A. HBP - Mustafic A; Knoll A. SH - Valerio J. SB - Lastinger A; Lahsnig F; Langpaul S. CS - Rodriguez

Jo.

Cubs ip h r er bb so ab bf

Seidl Alex 7.0 3 0 0 0 4 21 22

Piratas ip h r er bb so ab bf

Hernandez Jorge L 7.0 7 6 2 2 4 32 36

Win - Seidl A (1-0).  Loss - Hernandez J (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Hernandez J 2. HBP - by Hernandez J (Mustafic A); by Hernandez J (Knoll A). PB - Proksch M; La Greca V.

Inherited runners/scored: None.

Umpires - HP: Wulfes Matti  1B: Husty Benjamin

Start: 11:05   Time: 1:40   Attendance:

Game notes:

Scorer: Pinto Carlos A



Baseball League Austria Relegation 2018

Cubs 11 (2-0), Piratas 7 (0-2) (Game 2)

Sep 23, 2018 at Stockerau (Cubsfield)

Cubs 11 (2-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Seidl Alex ss/p 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 3

Lastinger Andreas rf 3 2 2 2 0 1 2 0 1

Seidl Marc 3b/ss 4 1 1 0 1 2 0 4 0

Proksch Martin c 2 1 0 0 1 1 9 1 2

Lahsnig Felix 2b/3b 3 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Schneider Michael dh 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

  Supper Dominik 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2

  Denner Stefan ph/lf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Mustafic Adnan cf 3 2 1 0 2 0 2 0 0

Knoll Alexander lf/2b 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3

Langpaul Simon 1b 4 1 2 2 1 0 10 0 0

Brunnthaler Mark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals 33 11 6 4 9 11 24 12 11

Piratas 7 (0-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Severino Eduard rf 4 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 3

Hernandez Jorge L 2b 4 1 2 3 0 1 1 2 0

La Greca Victor M 1b 4 1 1 0 1 1 7 0 0

Quirantes Adrian p 5 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 1

Gonzalez Jorge E 3b 1 0 0 1 3 0 2 4 0

Rodriguez Jorge L ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 5

Nunez Edwin F lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Rodriguez Jesus E pr/lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

Severino Domingo c 3 0 0 0 1 1 10 1 0

Rodriguez Yeremi A cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2

Totals 32 7 10 7 7 8 24 7 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E

Cubs 0 3 0 2 0 0 2 4 11 6 2

Piratas 2 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 7 10 4

E - Lahsnig F; Supper D; Hernandez J; La Greca V; Gonzalez J 2. LOB - Cubs 11; Piratas 11. 2B - Lastinger A; La

Greca V; Rodriguez Jo. 3B - Langpaul S. HR - Lastinger A; Hernandez J; Quirantes Ad. HBP - Lastinger A 2;

Proksch M 2. SH - Rodriguez Y. SF - Hernandez J; Gonzalez J. SB - Lastinger A; Seidl M; Lahsnig F 2; Severino E

2; Hernandez J. CS - Severino D.

Cubs ip h r er bb so ab bf

Brunnthaler Mark 1.2 5 5 5 3 2 8 12

Seidl Alex 6.1 5 2 1 4 6 24 30

Piratas ip h r er bb so ab bf

Quirantes Adrian 8.0 6 11 7 9 11 33 46

Win - Seidl A (2-0).  Loss - Quirantes Ad (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Seidl A 2; Quirantes Ad 7. HBP - by Quirantes Ad (Lastinger A); by Quirantes Ad (Proksch M); by Quirantes Ad

(Lastinger A); by Quirantes Ad (Proksch M). BK - Quirantes Ad. PB - Severino D. Inherited runners/scored: Seidl A

1/0.

Umpires - HP: Husty Benjamin  1B: Wulfes Matti

Start: 13:15   Time: 2:15   Attendance:

Game notes:

Scorer: Pinto Carlos A



Baseball League Austria Relegation 2018

Vikings 24 (1-0), Tigers 2 (0-1) (Game 1)

Sep 22, 2018 at Schwaz (Tigersfield)

Vikings 24 (1-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Sappl Stephan 2b 4 4 2 2 1 0 1 3 0

Boone Mackenzie cf 2 5 2 3 3 0 2 1 0

Swindell Parker c 4 3 2 2 0 0 5 0 0

Graf Stefan 3b 4 3 2 3 1 1 0 0 0

Hagen Markus ss 4 3 2 4 1 1 0 2 0

Harrasser Werner p 2 2 0 1 3 1 0 2 0

Rein Tobias 1b 3 1 1 3 2 0 5 0 0

Adamer Klemens lf 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

Ritzer Lukas rf 4 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 4

Totals 32 24 13 20 11 3 15 8 6

Tigers 2 (0-1)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Jaeger Christoph 2b/cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

  Dibiasi Lea ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Lechner Martin cf/p 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

  Casagrande Marcel p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Haisjackl Franz p/2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

  Kirchmair Simon 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Astl Paul 3b 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 0

Castillo Adrian J 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0

  Prantl Anna 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hueber Bernhard lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Mueller Andreas c 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1

Vogler Matthias rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Schiensleben Georg ph/rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Lanschuetzer Lucas ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

  Bruggemann Florian ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 19 2 4 2 1 4 15 4 3

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E

Vikings 4 9 0 6 5 24 13 1

Tigers 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 4

E - Hagen M; Lechner M; Astl P; Lanschuetz L 2. LOB - Vikings 6; Tigers 3. 2B - Sappl S; Swindell P; Graf S;

Rein T; Schoensleb G. HR - Boone M; Hagen M; Astl P. HBP - Swindell P; Ritzer L.

Vikings ip h r er bb so ab bf

Harrasser Werner 5.0 4 2 1 1 4 19 20

Tigers ip h r er bb so ab bf

Haisjackl Franz 2.0 7 13 6 5 1 16 21

Lechner Martin 1.2 2 6 6 5 2 7 13

Casagrande Marcel 1.1 4 5 3 1 0 9 11

Win - Harrasser W (1-0).  Loss - Haisjackl F (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Casagrande M 2; Haisjackl F. HBP - by Lechner M (Swindell P); by Casagrande M (Ritzer L). Inherited

runners/scored: Casagrande M 2/0.

Umpires - HP: DiBacco Daniel  1B: Hartl Alex

Start: 13:00   Time: 1:55   Attendance:

Game notes:

Scorer: Nagiller Peter



Baseball League Austria Relegation 2018

Vikings 10 (2-0), Tigers 0 (0-2) (Game 2)

Sep 22, 2018 at Schwaz (Tigersfield)

Vikings 10 (2-0)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Sappl Stephan cf 4 4 3 0 1 0 2 0 0

Boone Mackenzie p 3 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2

Swindell Parker 3b 4 2 3 4 1 0 1 3 0

Graf Stefan c 4 1 1 0 1 2 7 0 2

Cruz Vinis 2b 3 1 1 2 1 0 4 2 0

Hagen Markus ss 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3

Rein Tobias 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 6 2 2

Adamer Klemens lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

Ritzer Lukas rf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 33 10 12 9 8 5 21 8 12

Tigers 0 (0-2)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Jaeger Christoph 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0

Lechner Martin cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

Haisjackl Franz 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0

Astl Paul c 3 0 1 0 0 1 5 0 0

Castillo Adrian J 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 5 1 0

Hueber Bernhard lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 1

Mueller Andreas rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

Schiensleben Georg dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2

Bruggemann Florian ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0

Lanschuetzer Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 25 0 6 0 1 7 21 7 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Vikings 4 1 0 0 2 0 3 10 12 0

Tigers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4

E - Lechner M; Haisjackl F 2; Astl P. DP - Vikings 2. LOB - Vikings 12; Tigers 5. 2B - Swindell P; Adamer K;

Schoensleb G. HBP - Adamer K. SF - Cruz V. SB - Sappl S; Cruz V.

Vikings ip h r er bb so ab bf

Boone Mackenzie 7.0 6 0 0 1 7 25 26

Tigers ip h r er bb so ab bf

Lanschuetzer Lucas 7.0 12 10 5 8 5 33 43

Win - Boone M (1-0).  Loss - Lanschuetz L (0-1).  Save - None.

WP - Lanschuetz L 3. HBP - by Lanschuetz L (Adamer K). BK - Lanschuetz L. Inherited runners/scored: None.

Umpires - HP: Hartl Alex  1B: DiBacco Daniel

Start: 15:25   Time: 2:05   Attendance:

Game notes:

Scorer: Dibiasi Lea


